

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1354 of 2024

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1354 of 2024**

=====

NIRMA LIMITED

Versus

AJAY BROTHERS & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

**ABHISHEK Y SHAH(9480) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 01/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

ORDER IN R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1354 of 2024

Notice returnable on 11.06.2024.

ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024

Till then, there shall be an ad-interim relief in terms of para
6(C) of the present Civil Application.

Vikramsinh Amarsinh

(D. M. DESAI,J)