

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1354 of 2024

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1354 of 2024**

=====

NIRMA LIMITED

Versus

AJAY BROTHERS & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

ABHISHEK Y SHAH(9480) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 18/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

Copy of the petition shall be supplied within one week.

MANISH MISHRA

(D. M. DESAI,J)