

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1354 of 2024**

**With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024  
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1354 of 2024**

=====

**NIRMA LIMITED  
Versus  
AJAY BROTHERS & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

ABHISHEK Y SHAH(9480) for the Appellant(s) No. 1  
MR RASESH H PARIKH(3862) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2  
MR.HEMANG H PARIKH(2628) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI**

**Date : 15/07/2025  
ORAL ORDER**

Stand over to 26.08.2025.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

RINKU MALI

**(D. M. DESAI,J)**